A Globally
Responsible Wales

A nation which, when doing anything

A More Equal

WWEIES

ciety that enables people to fulfil

their potential no matter what their
background or circumstances
(including their socio economic

circumstancy

A Wales of
Cohesive
Communities

Caerphilly SV Policy
5 Key Objectives

Promote Local Skills, Employment & Training

Healthier, Safer and Resilience with Partners in

Education Initiatives

Promote Local Skills, Employment & Training.

Healthier, Safer and Resilience with Partnersin
Communities

Protecting & Improving the Environment

Protecting & Improving the Environment

Protecting & Improving the Environment

Protecting & Improving the Environment

Healthier, Safer and Resilience with Partners in
Communities

Promote Local Skills, Employment & Training

Healthier, Safer and Resilience with Partners in
Communities

Healthier, Safer and Resilience with Partners in
Communities

1

29

23828
26827

2

NTW1b

NTW1C

NTW2

NTW4,

NTW7.

NTW14

NTW14a

NTW1S

NTW16

cT31b.

NTW21

NTW22

NTW31

NTW35

NTW42

NTW4g

NTWS0

NTW50a

NTWS0b

NTWS2

NTWS3

NTWS4

NTWSS

NTWS6

NTWS8

NTWE3

NTWE4

NTWE6

NTWE7

NTW70

NTW74

Caerphilly CBC TOMs (Light Set)

No. of local direct employees (FTE) hired or retained (for

the contract, whichever is shorter

No. of residents (FTE) from the it jh the supply chain as a
whichever is shorter (see sublocalitie listed in ‘USTNTW1b)

No. of local people (FTE) on contract for one year or the whole duration of the contract, whichever is shorter, employed through the supply chain as a result of your procurement requirements

Percent oflocal i i [ ve:

satisfaction with
faction survey

the contract, whichever s shorter

hired or retained (for based

‘The Fair Work tandard and related "good” and "fair”
No. of staff h local school 13 . curriculum support, , safety talk preparation time] e.g. on STEM, social care and social sciences
No. of weeks of traini , City & Guilds, NVQ, HNC, RQF) , or that will

¥ i one year or on of the contract,

following years - Level 2,3, or 4+

No. of weeks the contract ;o that will

Total amount (£) spent in LOCAL supply chain through the contract

~Level 2,3, or 4+

! localities (e.g. to st NT18a for the qualify
in TARGET areas (local or areas of deprivation)
Percentage of invoices on the contract paid within 30 days
REGIONAL (Cardiff Capit e i the contract
Savings in CO2 d
Policy and prog by
Percentage of your i including ., |, use local materials or produce, reduce food and
general waste, implement circular economy commitments
Car miles saved on f pooling programmes, etc.)
Mental jigns for staff on the contract d mental health
No. of employees (FTE) hired on Itofa minimum of 12 MONTHS
No. of employees (FTE) hired on It ofa term minimum of 12 24 MONTHS.
No. of employees (FTE) hired on Itofa term 24 MONTHS or longer
No. of employees (FTE) hired on the contract who are Not in Employment, Education, or Training (NEETS) as a

No. of 18-24 y.0. employees (FTE) hired on I

No. of

No. of hours

Interviews, CV advi i 24y.0)

No. of hours dedicated to supp & peop .. CV advice,

24y.0)

Meaningful

imum or National Living i ibility - 6 weeks

ge of your contracts g
elimination of ) d blacklists. Exampl

supply chain

e through Project Bank inthe

contract

Equipment or to third sector (€

taff traini tract

v tosupp vl

Equality, v staff

No. people FTE
No. people FTE

No. people FTE

%

Y/N - Provide relevant
documents.

No. staff hours
No. weeks

No. weeks

Tonnes CO2e

Y/N - Provide relevant
documents.

%

Miles saved

No. people FTE
No. people FTE
No. people FTE
No. people FTE
No. people FTE

No. people FTE

No. hrs (total session
duration)no. attendees

No. hrs (total session
duration)*no. attendees

No. weeks

£value

No. staff volunteering
hours

No. hrs (total session
duration)*no. attendees

£ invested including staff
time

Proxy

£27,500.00
£27,500.00
£27,500.00
Record only
Record only
Record only
£14.63
£285.01
£231.45
£0.59
£0.59
£0.59
Record only
Record Only
£69.35
Record only
Record only
Record only

£0.03

£16,224.00
£18,146.00
£19,115.00
£12,470.00
£22,162.00
£14,980.00
£11433
£11433

£158.23

Record only

£14.63

£87.48

Feedback

Number of Measures in Light Set




connected 2 NTW76  Donations or in-kind contributions to local community projects (€ & materials) £value

No. staff volunteering
hours

28 NTW77  No.

A Wales of

Vibrant Shared

Culture and Education Initiatives 36 NTWSO  Support and investment provided for people to learn and use Welsh (e.g. interactions and signage)

Thriving Welsh
Language

£ invested including staff
time

£14.63



