Caerphilly CBC TOMs (Light Set)

Theme	Caerphilly SV Policy 5 Key Objectives	FG#	Ref	Measure	Unit	Proxy	Feedback
A Prosperous Wales An innovative, productive and low carbon society which recognises the limits of the global environment and therefore user resources efficiently and proportionately (including acting on climate change); and which develops a skilled and well-educated population in an economy which generates wealth and provides employment opportunities, allowing people to take advantage of the wealth generated through securing	Promote Local Skills, Employment & Training	21	NTW1	No. of local direct employees (FTE) hired or retained (for re-tendered contracts) on contract for one year or the whole duration of the contract, whichever is shorter	No. people FTE	£27,500.00	
		21	NTW1b	No. of residents (FTE) from the listed sub-localities employed directly or through the supply chain as a result of your procurement requirements on the contract for one year or the whole duration of the contract, whichever is shorter (see sub-localities listed in 'USTNTW1b')	No. people FTE	£27,500.00	
		21	NTW1c	No. of local people (FTE) on contract for one year or the whole duration of the contract, whichever is shorter, employed through the supply chain as a result of your procurement requirements	No. people FTE	£27,500.00	
		21	NTW2	Percent of local direct employees (FTE) hired or retained (for re-tendered contracts) on contract for one year or the whole duration of the contract, whichever is shorter	%	Record only	
	Healthier, Safer and Resilience with Partners in Communities	20	NTW3	Average level of satisfaction with working conditions with direct and supply chain employees hired or retained (for re-tendered contracts) on contract - based on representative and best practice employee satisfaction survey	%	Record only	
			NTW4	The Fair Work Wales Standard and related "good" and "fair" employment practices are implemented and facilitated on contract	Y/N - Provide relevant documents	Record only	
	Education Initiatives	7a	NTW6	No. of staff hours spent on local school and college visits e.g. delivering careers talks, curriculum support, literacy support, safety talks (including preparation time) e.g. on STEM, social care and social sciences	No. staff hours	£14.63	
	Promote Local Skills, Employment & Training	8	NTW7	No. of weeks of training opportunities on the contract (BTEC, City & Guilds, NVQ, NNC, RQF) that have either been completed during the year, or that will be supported by the organisation until completion in the following years - Level 2.3, or 4+	No. weeks	£285.41	
		8	NTW8	No. of weeks of apprenticeships on the contract that have either been completed during the year, or that will be supported by the organisation until completion in the following years - Level 2, 3, or 4+	No. weeks	£231.45	
	Mealther, Safer and Resilience with Partners in Communities	9	NTW14	Total amount (£) spent in LOCAL supply chain through the contract	£	£0.59	
decent work.		9	NTW14a	Total amount (d) spent through the contract in specified sub-localities (e.g. high deprivation areas) - please refer to list NT18a for the qualifying areas	£	£0.59	
		11	NTW15	Total amount (£) spent through contract with MSMEs in TARGET areas (local or areas of deprivation)	£	£0.59	
			NTW16	Percentage of invoices on the contract paid within 30 days	%	Record only	
			CCT31b	Total amount (£) spent in REGIONAL (Cardiff Capital Region - excluding Caerphilly) supply chain through the contract	£	Record Only	
A Globally	Protecting & Improving the Environment	14	NTW21	Savings in CO2 emissions on contract achieved through de-carbonisation (specify how these are to be achieved)	Tonnes CO2e	£69.35	
Responsible Wales A nation which, when doing anything		41	NTW22	Policy and programme to achieve net zero carbon by 2030 including monitoring plan with specific milestones	Y/N - Provide relevant documents	Record only	
A Resilient Wales A nation which maintains and	Protecting & Improving the Environment	15	NTW31	Plastic recycling rate on the contract (to e.g. reduce microplastics)	%	Record only	
enhances a biodiverse natural environment with healthy functioning	Protecting & Improving the Environment		NTW35	Percentage of your contracts that include environmental sustainability commitments, including e.g. to reduce the use of environmentally harmful chemical, use local materials or produce, reduce food and general waste, implement circular economy commitments	%	Record only	
A Healthier Wales A society in which people's physical	Protecting & Improving the Environment	4	NTW42	Car miles saved on the project as a result of a green transport programme or equivalent (e.g. cycle to work programmes, public transport or car pooling programmes, etc.)	Miles saved	£0.03	
and mental well-being is maximised and in which choices and behaviours	Healthier, Safer and Resilience with Partners in Communities	29	NTW48	Mental Health campaigns for staff on the contract to create community of acceptance, remove stigma around mental health	£	£1.00	
	Promote Local Skills, Employment & Training Training Training Healthier, Safer and Resilience with Partners in Communities	19	NTW50	No. of employees (FTE) hired on the contract as a result of a recruitment programme that have been unemployed for a minimum of 6 to a maximum of 12 MONTHS	No. people FTE	£16,224.00	
		19	NTW50a	No. of employees (FTE) hired on the contract as a result of a recruitment programme that have been long term unemployed for a minimum of 12 to a maximum of 24 MONTHS	No. people FTE	£18,146.00	
		19	NTW50b	No. of employees (FTE) hired on the contract as a result of a recruitment programme that have been long term unemployed for 24 MONTHS or longer	No. people FTE	£19,115.00	
A Mara Equal		22	NTW52	No. of employees (FTE) hired on the contract who are Not in Employment, Education, or Training (NEETs) as a result of a recruitment programme	No. people FTE	£12,470.00	
A More Equal Wales			NTW53	No. of 18-24 y.a. employees (FTE) hired on the contract who are rehabilitating young offenders as a result of a recruitment programme	No. people FTE	£22,162.00	
A society that enables people to fulfil their potential no matter what their			NTW54	No. of disabled employees (FTE) hired on the contract as a result of a recruitment programme	No. people FTE	£14,980.00	
background or circumstances (including their socio economic		21	NTWSS	No. of hours of support into work provided to unemployed people through career mentoring, including mock interviews, CV advice, and careers guidance -(over 24 γ.o.)	No. hrs (total session duration)*no. attendees	£114.33	
circumstances).		10	NTW56	No. of hours dedicated to support young people into work (e.g. CV advice, mock interviews, careers guidance) - (under 24 y.o.)	No. hrs (total session duration)*no. attendees	£114.33	
		10	NTW58	Meaningful work placements that pay Minimum or National Living Wage according to eligibility - 6 weeks or more (internships)	No. weeks	£158.23	
			NTW63	Percentage of your contracts that include commitments to local ethical employment practices, including verification that there is zero telerance of modern always and other relevant requirements such as entimination of false self-employment, unfair zero hours contracts and bladdists. Examples can be drawn from the Welsh Government Code of Practice and managed e.g. through Project Bank Accounts in the supply chain	%	Record only	
			NTW64	Initiatives taken throughout the local supply chain to identify, monitor and manage the risks of modern slavery occurring (i.e. supply chain mapping, staff training, contract management) in relation to the contract	£	£1.00	
A Wales of Cohesive Communities	Healthier, Safer and Resillence with Partners in Communities		NTW66	Equipment or resources donated to third sector and civil society organisations (£ equivalent value)	£ value	£1.00	
			NTW67	Number of voluntary hours donated to support third sector and civil society organisations (excludes expert business advice)	No. staff volunteering hours	£14.63	
		23 & 24 & 26 & 27	NTW70	Equality, diversity and inclusion training provided both for staff and supply chain staff	No. hrs (total session duration)*no. attendees	£87.48	
		24	NTW74	Initiatives to be taken to support older, disabled and vulnerable people to build stronger community networks (e.g. befriending schemes, digital inclusion clubs)	£ invested including staff time	£1.00	

Number of Measures in Light Set

Attractive, sare, viable and well- connected.		26	NTW76	Donations or in-kind contributions to local community projects (£ & materials)	£ value	£1.00	
		28	NTW77	No. of hours volunteering time provided to support local community projects	No. staff volunteering hours	£14.63	
A Wales of Vibrant Shared Culture and Thriving Welsh Language	Education Initiatives	36	NTW80	Support and investment provided for people to learn and use Welsh (e.g. interactions and signage)	£ invested including staff time	£1.00	